
SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 S3 3 23 23 18 22 23 20 132.0 129.0

2 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 S2 28 DNF DNF 32 29 26 115.0 115.0

3 CLINT KOEKEMOER 32487 S5 19 19 17 16 17 11 15 114.0 103.0

4 JEANDRE MARAIS 07146 S2 20 22 16 5 21 18 102.0 102.0

5 NICK DAVIDSON 02319 S2 DNF 16 28 30 27 DNF 101.0 101.0

= JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 S2 26 DNF 26 25 24 101.0 101.0

7 DEVILLIERS WESSELS 34067 S1 17 17 16 14 17 17 16 114.0 100.0

8 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 18 19 21 12 12 13 16 111.0 99.0

9 FRITZ MYBURGH 31316 S3 16 21 19 16 16 88.0 88.0

10 SONIKA RAUTENBACH 28138 S1 20 19 DNF 16 DNF 15 14 84.0 84.0

11 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 S5 23 6 DNF DNF 6.5 24 21 80.5 80.5

12 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 S3 DNF 4.5 25 20 28 DNF DNF 77.5 77.5

13 CLYDE CHALLENOR 07060 S3 10 13 26 26 75.0 75.0

14 RIANE RAUTENBACH 06103 S1 DNF DNF 21 DNF 20 23 DNF 64.0 64.0

15 EDDIE BANKS 12296 S3 22 DNF 18 15 55.0 55.0

16 ROSS BARTLE 08270 S3 DNF DNF 27 22 DNF 49.0 49.0

17 GARY HEINE OE 69434 / 70413 / 

76448
S3 DNF

DNF
19 19

38.0 38.0

18 JOHNNIE JOHNSTON 12545 S2 6 25 31.0 31.0

= GORDON NOLAN 01582 S3/S2 DNF DNF 6 25 31.0 31.0

20 GEORGE VAN BAALEN 05653 S3 24 DNF 24.0 24.0

21 ETTIENE MALHERBE 7332 S0/S3 0 0 1.5 22 23.5 23.5

22 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 DNF DNF 21 DNF DNF 21.0 21.0

23 IDDO STEYN 07806 S5 DNF 20 20.0 20.0

24 PIKKIE MARAIS OE 99974897 S2 18 18.0 18.0

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE

TOTAL

AUDITED RESULTS

01/11/2022

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS OVERALL



SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 INGRID JEACOCKS 23682 S3 3.0 23 23 18 22 23 20 132.0 129.0

2 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 S2 28 DNF DNF 32 29 26 115.0 115.0

3 FRANCOIS ANKER 25777 S5 19 19 17 16 17 11 15 114.0 103.0

4 ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 11383 S2 DNF 16 28 30 27 DNF 101.0 101.0

5 JP SMIT 08078 S3 18 19 21 12 12 13 16 111.0 99.0

6 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 17 17 14 17 17 16 98.0 98.0

7 ELMARIE MYBURGH 31315 S3 16 21 19 16 16 88.0 88.0

8 BRANDON VD WALT 30137 S1 20 19 DNF 16 DNF 15 14 84.0 84.0

9 JUANE VILJOEN 06108 S3 4.5 25 20 28 DNF DNF 77.5 77.5

10 GRAYHAM BISHOP 11140 S3 10 13 26 26 75.0 75.0

11 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S3/S2 DNF DNF 6.0 25 18 1.5 22 72.5 72.5

12 MARK IRVINE 08379 S1 DNF DNF 21 DNF 20 23 DNF 64.0 64.0

13 OTTIE MARAIS 28779 S2 20 22 16 58.0 58.0

14 ROXANNE BARTLE 11901 S3 DNF DNF 27 22 DNF 49.0 49.0

15 JAMES JOHNSTON 12546 S2 6.0 25 14 45.0 45.0

= KEVIN FUTCHER OE 99976769 s5 24 21 45.0 45.0

17 TEGAN TALJAARD OE 74896 / 76831 S2 5.0 21 18 44.0 44.0

= DEMI KRETZMANNN 32341 S1 DNF DNF 19 19 38.0 38.0

19 EDEN BANKS OE 99974770 S3 18 18.0 33.0

20 KEITH MC GREGOR 08513 S5 23 6.0 29.0 29.0

21 TARRYN VAN ROOYEN 24455 S2 26 DNF 26.0 26.0

22 DEON SLABBERT 06258 S3 24 24.0 24.0

23 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 S3 22 DNF 15 37.0 22.0

24 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK OE 70922/74656 S5 DNF 20 20.0 20.0

25 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 16 DNF 16.0 16.0

26 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S3 DNF DNF DNF 6.5 6.5 6.5

27 SHERILEE PIETERSE 08016 S3 DNF DNF 0.0 0.0

28 CHANTELLE VERMAAK 33633 S1 DNF 0.0 0.0

29 STEPHNO PIETERSE OE 99969562 s3 DNF 0.0 0.0

30 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 DNF DNF 0.0 0.0

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE

TOTAL

AUDITED RESULTS

01/11/2022

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS OVERALL



SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 OLIVER DE MAN 27318 S3 2 14 13 10 10 12 12 73 71

2 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 10 12 12 7 5 7 10 63 58

3 FRITZ MYBURGH 31316 S3 9 13 11 9 7 49 49

4 JOHAN VILJOEN 06112 S3 DNF 3.5 14 11 13 DNF DNF 41.5 41.5

5 CLYDE CHALLENOR 07060 S3 6 8 14 12 40 40

6 EDDIE BANKS 12296 S3 12 DNF 8 8 28 28

7 ROSS BARTLE 08270 S3 DNF DNF 15 12 DNF 27 27

8 ETTIENE MALHERBE 07332 S3 1 13 14 14

9 GEORGE VAN BAALEN 05653 S3 13 DNF 13 13

10 IDDO STEYN 07806 S3 DNF 9 9 9

11 JODI V ZUMMEREN 03168 S3 0 0 0

12 GARY HEINE OE 69434 / 70413 S3 DNF DNF 0 0

13 RIEKUS SCHMIDT 08158 S3 DNF DNF 0 0

14 GORDON NOLAN 01582 S3 DNF DNF 0 0

11 11 6 6 8 6 4

1 JEANDRE MARAIS 07146 S2 14 15 12 4.5 12 13 70.5 70.5

2 NEELS VOSLOO 07530 S2 15 DNF DNF 15 15 15 60 60

3 NICK DAVIDSON 02319 S2 DNF 13 15 14 14 DNF 56 56

4 JUAN VAN ROOYEN 04346 S2 14 DNF 13 13 14 54 54

5 JOHNNIE JOHNSTON 12545 S2 5.5 15 20.5 20.5

6 GORDON NOLAN 01582 S2 DNF 5.5 14 19.5 19.5

5 4 4 3 4 4 4

1 DEVILLIERS WESSELS 34067 S1 14 14 14 13 14 13 14 96 83

2 SONIKA RAUTENBACH 28138 S1 15 15 DNF 14 DNF 12 13 69 69

3 RIANE RAUTENBACH 06103 S1 DNF DNF 15 DNF 15 15 DNF 45 45

4 GARY HEINE OE 99976448 S1 14 15 29 29

5 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 DNF DNF 15 DNF DNF 15 15

4 4 3 4 4 4 5

1 CLINT KOEKEMOER 32487 S5 13 14 13 13 13 9 12 87 78

2 DEON KRETZMANN 28605 S5 14 5.5 DNF DNF 5.5 14 14 53 53

2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLASS

AUDITED RESULTS

01/11/2022

TOTAL

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE



SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 INGRID JEACOCKS 23682 S3 2.0 14 13 10 10 12 12 73 71

2 JP SMIT 08078 S3 10 12 12 7 5 7 10 63 58

3 ELMARIE MYBURGH 31315 S3 9 13 11 9 7 49 49

4 JUANE VILJOEN 06108 S3 3.5 14 11 13 DNF DNF 41.5 41.5

5 GRAYHAM BISHOP 11140 S3 6 8 14 12 40 40

6 ROXANNE BARTLE 11901 S3 DNF DNF 15 12 DNF 27 27

7 EDEN BANKS 36202 S3 8 8 16

8 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S3 DNF DNF 1 13 14 14

9 DEON SLABBERT 06258 S3 13 13 13

10 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 S3 12 DNF 8 20 12

11 HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 S3 DNF 9 9 9

12 JAMES JOHNSTON 12546 S3 6 6 6

13 SHERILEE PIETERSE 08016 S3 DNF DNF 0 0

14 DEMI KRETZMANN 32341 S3 DNF DNF 0 0

15 STEPHNO PIETERSE OE 99969562 S3 DNF 0 0

16 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S3 DNF 0 0

11 11 6 6 8 6 4

1 RIKUS FOURIE 01358 S2 15 DNF DNF 15 15 15 60 60

2 ASHLEY BEZUIDENHOUT 11383 S2 DNF 13 15 14 14 DNF 56 56

3 OTTIE MARAIS 28779 S2 14 15 12 41 41

4 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S2 5.5 14 12 31.5 31.5

5 TEGAN TALJAARD OE 74896 / 76831 S2 4.5 12 13 29.5 29.5

6 JAMES JOHNSTON 12546 S2 5.5 15 20.5 20.5

7 TARRYN VAN ROOYEN 24455 S2 14 DNF 14 14

8 SCOTT WOODS 24455 S2 0 0 0 0 0

4 4 4 3 5 4 4

1 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 14 14 13 14 13 14 82 82

2 BRANDON VD WALT 30137 S1 15 15 DNF 14 DNF 12 13 69 69

3 MARK IRVINE 08379 S1 DNF DNF 15 DNF 15 15 DNF 45 45

4 DEMI KRETZMANN 32341 S1 14 15 29 29

5 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 14 14 14

6 CHANTELLE VERMAAK 33633 S1 DNF 0 0

7 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 DNF DNF DNF 0 0

8 WESLEY SHULTZ OE 99973271 S1 0 0 0

4 4 3 4 4 4 5

1 FRANCOIS ANKER 28777 S5 13 14 13 13 13 9 12 87 78

2 KEVIN FUTCHER OE 99976769 S5 14 14 28 28

3 KEITH MCGREGGOR 08513 S5 14 5.5 19.5 19.5

4 JASON SCHREIBER 17409 S5 DNF DNF 5.5 5.5 5.5

2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

AUDITED RESULTS

01/11/2022

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLASS

TOTAL



SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HERMAN BERNHARDT 07066 S3 99 14 15 15 14 13 14 14 99 86

2 DEVILLIERS WESSELS 34067 S1 88 13 13 13 12 11 13 13 88 77

3 EDDIE BANKS 12296 S3 44 15 DNF 14 15 44 44

4 JEANDRE MARAIS 07146 S2 41 14 14 13 41 41

5 ETTIENE MALHERBE 07332 S3 21 6 15 21 21

6 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 15 DNF DNF 15 DNF DNF 15 15

= IDDO STEYN 07806 S3 15 DNF 15 15 15

8 PIKKIE MARAIS OE 99974897 S2 12 12 12 12

9 GARY HEINE OE 69434 / 70413 S3 0 DNF DNF 0 0

5 7 3 4 6 4 4

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

TOTALTOTAL

AUDITED RESULTS

01/11/2022

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE



SCRIBANTE RALLY
LLL DESPATCH 

RALLY

ALGOA

National

ALGOA

National

DANIEL PIENAAR 

RALLY
SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY1

SCC FOUNTAINS MALL 

RALLY DAY2

12-Mar 30-Apr 15-Jul 16-Jul 10-Sep 28-Oct 29-Oct

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME 

MSA LICENCE

NUMBER
CLASS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 JP SMIT 08078 S3 99 14 15 15 14 13 14 14 99 86

2 MARTIN KLEINGELD 08077 S1 75 13 13 12 11 13 13 75 75

3 OTTIE MARAIS 28779 S3 41 14 14 13 41 41

4 HENRY ADAMS 08311 S3 33 12 6 15 33 33

5 MARIUS RAUTENBACH 05614 S3 30 15 DNF 15 30 30

6 WESLEY SHULTZ OE 99973271 S1 15 DNF 15 15 15

= HANDRE VAN SCHALKWYK 28058 S3 15 DNF 15 15 15

8 EDEN BANKS 36202 S3 14 14 14 14

9 FRANCOIS VERMAAK 16453 S1 13 13 13 13

10 CHANTELLE VERMAAK 33633 S1 0 DNF 0 0

11 DEMI KRETZMANN 32341 S3 0 DNF DNF 0 0

12 PAUL LUDEKE 29654 S1 0 DNF DNF DNF 0 0

5 8 3 4 6 4 4

DENOTES SUPER RALLY HALF POINTS NON MEMBER NS NON SCORING CLASS

TOTALTOTAL

v5,3      28/09/2022

TOTAL

AFTER 

DROP 

SCORE

2022 ARC CLUB RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP - CO-DRIVERS CLUBMANS CHALLENGE


